تعديل عقد الشركة ونظامها الأساسي. (يجب ارفاق التعديلات
المقترحة على العقد والنظام الاساسي في لدعوة للاجتماع)

Amendments of Article (4) of the Company's Articles of
Association regarding the bank's capital to : "The
authorized capital of the company is (130,000,000) One
Hundred Thirty Million Jordanian Dinars, divided into
(130,000,000) One Hundred Thirty Million shares, each
with a par value of one Jordanian Dinar. The subscribed
and paid-up capital of the company is (120,000,000) One
Hundred Twenty Million Jordanian Dinars, divided into
(120,000,000) One Hundred Twenty Million shares, each
with a par value of one Jordanian Dinar, and each share
carries one vote in the general assembly."
 Amendment of Article (3) of the Bylaws regarding the
bank's capital to : "The authorized capital of the company
is (130,000,000) One Hundred Thirty Million Jordanian
Dinars, divided into (130,000,000) One Hundred Thirty
Million shares, each with a par value of one Jordanian
Dinar. The subscribed and paid-up capital of the company
is (120,000,000) One Hundred Twenty Million Jordanian
Dinars, divided into (120,000,000) One Hundred Twenty
Million shares, each with a par value of one Jordanian
Dinar, and each share carries one vote in the general
assembly."

تعديل المادة (4) من عقد التأسيس للشركة والخاصة برأس
مال البنك لتصبح: "يبلغ راس مال الشركة المصرح به

(130,000,000) مائة وثلاثون مليون دينار أردني مقسم إلى
(130,000,000) مائة وثلاثون مليون سهم قيمة كل سهم دينار

أردني واحد، ويبلغ رأس مال الشركة المكتتب به والمدفوع
(120,000,000) مائة وعشرون مليون دينار أردني مقسم إلى

(120,000,000) مائة وعشرون مليون سهم قيمة كل سهم دينار
أردني واحد ويكون لكل سهم صوت واحد في الهيئة العامة". 

تعديل المادة (3) من النظام الأساسي الخاصة برأس مال البنك
لتصبح: "يبلغ راس مال الشركة المصرح به (130,000,000)

مائة وثلاثون مليون دينار أردني مقسم إلى (130,000,000) مائة
وثلاثون مليون سهم قيمة كل سهم دينار أردني واحد، ويبلغ

رأس مال الشركة المكتتب به والمدفوع (120,000,000) مائة
وعشرون مليون دينار أردني مقسم إلى (120,000,000) مائة

وعشرون مليون سهم قيمة كل سهم دينار أردني واحد ويكون
لكل سهم صوت واحد في الهيئة العامة".

Increasing the authorized capital of the Company زيادة رأس مال الشركة المصرح به

يندرألا يراجتلا كنبلا

.Increasing the bank's capital by 10 million dinars through
the issuance of 10 million shares in a public offering